FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 8-93)

RE

05-18-2007

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Express Mail Label No. ED 055551802US

1002650-0001

DMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

103407341

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attack	hed original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Les W. Washington	Name: The Telechem Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 6477 D Peachtree Industrial			
□ Other				
Execution Date: May 11, 2007	City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 30360			
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat	te of the application is: May 11, 2007			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s).			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 				
Name: Keith D. Parr	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Internal Address: Lord, Bissell & Brook LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	Enclosed – Yes (Check)			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 111 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606	122144			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Roberta L. Hastreiter Name of Person Signing	Signature May 12, 2007 Date			
That of Food organis				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 (Assign	ment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet and check)			

05/17/2007 DBYRNE

00000066 11801B40 40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 019322 FRAME: 0405 Attorney Docket No.: 1002650-0001 Express Mail Label No. ED 055551802 US

ASSIGNMENT

I, Les W. Washington, of 5316 Hallford, Dunwoody, Georgia, 30338, County of Fulton and State of Georgia, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to The Telechem Corporation, a Georgia corporation, of 6477 D Peachtree Industrial, Atlanta, Georgia, 30360, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ENHANCING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF CLEANING COMPOSITIONS

signed by me on the date shown below; and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

MAY I	2	_, 2007	A)	Les W. V	Washington	
State of Geo County of	rgia)	SS				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and Sto be the per	tate of Georgia	i, personally ap	, in the opeared Les W. ent, who acknow	
May	12	_, 2007	Notary Pub Expires	lic - My Com	*	tecks
			Expires	Notary Public, Fo	orsyth County, Georgia Expires August 30, 200	

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 019322 FRAME: 0406 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 8-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Express Mail Label No.

DMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

RECORDED: 05/12/2007

PATENTS ONLY

ED 055551802US 1002650-0001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	a original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Les W. Washington	Name: The Telechem Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 6477 D Peachtree Industrial		
□ Other			
Execution Date: May 11, 2007	City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 30360		
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X. No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of the application is: May 11, 2007		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s).		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document			
should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
should be mailed: Name: <u>Keith D. Parr</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
should be mailed:			
should be mailed: Name: <u>Keith D. Parr</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
should be mailed: Name: Keith D. Parr Internal Address: Lord, Bissell & Brook LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 111 South Wacker Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
should be mailed: Name: Keith D. Parr Internal Address: Lord, Bissell & Brook LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 111 South Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
should be mailed: Name: Keith D. Parr Internal Address: Lord, Bissell & Brook LLP Street Address: 111 South Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 111 South Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: Lord, Bissell & Brook LLP Street Address: 111 South Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and con- Roberta L. Hastreiter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
should be mailed: Name: Keith D. Parr Internal Address: Lord, Bissell & Brook LLP Street Address: 111 South Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contains the contains and contains the contains and contains the contains and contains	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

PATENT

REEL: 019322 FRAME: 0407